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 Savile Bowmen 5th Outdoor Tournament 
World Record Status FITA 70m & Olympic Head to Head 
Thornhill Cricket & Bowling Club                              26 July 2009 
  

 RESULTS LIST 
Judge in Charge :  Mr D. Heritage 
Judges :  Mrs K.Winsett, Mrs K Collinson, Mrs T Castle, Mr Hayes 
Lady Paramount : Janet Wadsworth 
Field Captain : Charles Ramsden 
 

Weather: Heavy Showers. Windy 
 Fita 70m Results 
Ladies Recurve 
 Name Club Tens  Xs Score 
 1 Rebecca Dawson Corus Deeside 13 3 580 
 2 Michelle Kiddy Dearne Valley 4 1 524 
 3 Cathy Summerfield Pastures Co of Archers 0 0 484 
 4 Valerie Henty St Georges 7 2 475 
 5 Naomi Faulkner Savile Bowmen 6 2 459 

Ladies Compound 
 Name Club Tens  Xs Score 
 1 Victoria Eaton LNER 11 11 652 
 2 Jean Howells Pentref Bowmen 22 8 633 
 3 Jan Howells Pentref Bowmen 12 3 632 
 4 Louise Farrow Scorton 18 5 624 
 5 Carol Morris-Lewis Neston Co of Archers 14 2 624 
 6 Samantha Baker Aire Valley 8 1 589 
 7 Helen Porter Neston Co of Archers 9 0 575 
 8 Eileen Izzat Orrell Archers 16 2 572 
 9 Hannah Jones Barnsley YMCA Archers 1 1 428 
 

Junior Lady Compound 
 Name Club Tens  Xs Score 
 1 Aalin George Isle of Man A C 9 4 625 
 
Junior Lady Recurve 
 Name Club Tens  Xs Score 
 1 Charlotte George Isle of Man A C 3 1 452 
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 Savile Bowmen 5th Outdoor Tournament 
World Record Status FITA 70m & Olympic Head to Head 

26 July 2009 
 

Gents Recurve 
 Name Club Tens  Xs Score 
 1 Nick Everitt Greenman 14 3 638 
 2 Neil Crickmore Bronte 14 3 622 
 3 Rob Hallworth Bruntwood 12 4 610 
 4 Ewan Turnbull Sellafield A C 14 2 600 
 5 Mark Farrow Scorton 13 4 595 
 6 Paul Povey Derwent Bowmen 7 1 579 
 7 Mick Winsett Dearne Valley 9 3 546 
 8 Steve Shipley Bridlington Archers 8 2 539 
 9 Philip Prentis Bowmen of St Mary's 1 1 532 
 10 Paul Henty St Georges 9 1 524 
 11 Andy Howe Bridlington Archers 6 2 518 
 12 Barry Reynolds Wakefield Archers 5 1 518 
 13 Lee Capstick Spen Valley Bowmen 5 1 466 
 14 Donald Youngs Dearne Valley 3 0 466 
 15 Andrew Morland Nova Bowmen 2 0 408 
 16 Andy Wilkinson Bowmen of Leeds 0 0 406 
 17 Charles Colbourn Aire Valley 1 0 359 
 18 David Reaney Bridlington Archers 3 0 354 

Gents Compound 
 Name Club Tens  Xs Score 
 1 Simon Scott Bowman of Rutland 35 16 662 
 2 Greame Steele Neston Co of Archers 19 8 658 
 3 Mick Arnall Spen Victoria 21 4 654 
 4 Roger Wild Rochdale 24 9 647 
 5 Alan Baker Aire Valley 13 6 645 
 6 Malcolm Lewis Neston Co of Archers 20 6 640 
 7 Geoff Tittensor Chorley Bowmen 18 5 637 
 8 Anthony Fletcher Bowmen of the Peak 23 5 632 
 9 Nigel Kinghorn Barnsley A C 18 6 631 
 10 Richard Holt Bronte 21 6 626 
 11 Alan Lightowler Barnsley A C 14 7 623 
 12 Mike Hall Scorton 11 3 610 
 13 Steve Izzat Orrell Archers 9 1 597 
 14 Mike Bartram Selby Archers 8 2 579 
 15 Stephen Jones Barnsley YMCA Archers 13 4 577 
  16 Mel Arnall                              Spen Victoria                                                                 7        4    556 
 

Junior Gent Recurve 
 Name Club Tens  Xs Score 
 1 Daniel Baker Aire Valley 1 1 465 
 2 Micheal Smith Bridlington Archers 3 0 409 
 1 Stephen Wilkinson Bowmen of Leeds 2 0 301 
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26 July 2009 
 

 Fita 70m Club Team Results 
Compound Members Tens Xs Total 
1 Neston Co of Archers Greame Steele, Malcolm Lewis, Carol Morris-Lewis 53 16 1922 

Recurve Members Tens Xs Total 
1 Dearne Valley Mick Winsett, Michelle Kiddy, Donald Youngs 16 4 1536 

2 Bridlington Archers Steve Shipley, Andy Howe, Micheal Smith 17 4 1466 

 Jack And Jill Team Results 
Compound Members Tens Xs Total 
1 Neston Co of  Carol Morris-Lewis, Malcolm Lewis 34 0 1264 

2 Aire Valley Alan Baker, Samantha Baker 21 0 1234 

3 Orrell Archers Eileen Izzat, Steve Izzat 25 0 1169 

Recurve Members Tens Xs Total 
1 St Georges Valerie Henty, Paul Henty 16 0 999 
 

 Did Not Compete 
 Name Club  
 James Forbes New Century Bowmen 

 Tony Goulding New Century Bowmen 

 Lee Titterington Rochdale 

 Guy Jones Aire Valley 

 Mike Green Kendal Bowmen 

 Edward Spouge Bowmen of Birstall 

 Roger Burgess Eccles A C 

 Bren Bourke Spen Victoria 

 Patricia Lightowler Barnsley A C 

 

 Retired 
 Name Club Dozen Score 
 Amanda Bartram Selby Archers          1               98 
 

Did not proceed into Head to Head 
 Name Club  
Ewan Turnbull Sellafield A C 
Micheal Smith (jnr) Bridlington Archers 
David Reaney Bridlington Archers 
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 Head to Head Seed 
 Lady Recurve 
 Seed Name Club Score 10s X 
 1 Rebecca Dawson Corus Deeside 580 13 3 
 2 Michelle Kiddy Dearne Valley 524 4 1 
 3 Cathy Summerfield Pastures Co of Archers 484 0 0 
 4 Valerie Henty St Georges 475 7 2 
 5 Naomi Faulkner Savile Bowmen 459 6 2 
 6 Charlotte George (Jnr) Isle of Man A C 452 3 1 
 Lady Compound 
 Seed Name Club Score 10s X 
 1 Victoria Eaton LNER 652 11 11 
 2 Jean Howells Pentref Bowmen 633 22 8 
 3 Jan Howells Pentref Bowmen 632 12 3 
 4 Aalin George (Jnr) Isle of Man A C 625 9 4 
 5 Louise Farrow Scorton 624 18 5 
 6 Carol Morris-Lewis Neston Co of Archers 624 14 2 
 7 Samantha Baker Aire Valley 589 8 1 
 8 Helen Porter Neston Co of Archers 575 9 0 
 9 Eileen Izzat Orrell Archers 572 16 2 
 10 Hannah Jones Barnsley YMCA Archers 428 1 1 
 Gent Recurve 
 Seed Name Club Score 10s X 
 1 Nick Everitt Greenman 638 14 3 
 2 Neil Crickmore Bronte 622 14 3 
 3 Rob Hallworth Bruntwood 610 12 4 
 4 Mark Farrow Scorton 595 13 4 
 5 Paul Povey Derwent Bowmen 579 7 1 
 6 Mick Winsett Dearne Valley 546 9 3 
 7 Steve Shipley Bridlington Archers 539 8 2 
 8 Philip Prentis Bowmen of St Mary's 532 1 1 
 9 Paul Henty St Georges 524 9 1 
 10 Andy Howe Bridlington Archers 518 6 2 
 11 Barry Reynolds Wakefield Archers 518 5 1 
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 Gent Recurve   continued 
 Seed Name Club Score 10s X 
 12 Lee Capstick Spen Valley Bowmen 466 5 1 
 13 Donald Youngs Dearne Valley 466 3 0 
 14 Daniel Baker (Jnr) Aire Valley 465 1 1 
 15 Andrew Morland Nova Bowmen 408 2 0 
 16 Andy Wilkinson Bowmen of Leeds 406 0 0 
 17 Charles Colbourn Aire Valley 359 1 0 
 18 Stephen Wilkinson (Jnr) Bowmen of Leeds 301 2 0 
 Gent Compound 
 Seed Name Club Score 10s X 
 1 Simon Scott Bowman of Rutland 662 35 16 
 2 Greame Steele Neston Co of Archers 658 19 8 
 3 Mick Arnall Spen Victoria 654 21 4 
 4 Roger Wild Rochdale 647 24 9 
 5 Alan Baker Aire Valley 645 13 6 
 6 Malcolm Lewis Neston Co of Archers 640 20 6 
 7 Geoff Tittensor Chorley Bowmen 637 18 5 
 8 Anthony Fletcher Bowmen of the Peak 632 23 5 
 9 Nigel Kinghorn Barnsley A C 631 18 6 
 10 Richard Holt Bronte 626 21 6 
 11 Alan Lightowler Barnsley A C 623 14 7 
 12 Mike Hall Scorton 610 11 3 
 13 Steve Izzat Orrell Archers 597 9 1 
 14 Mike Bartram Selby Archers 579 8 2 
 15 Stephen Jones Barnsley YMCA Archers 577 13 4 
 16 Mel Arnall Spen Victoria 556 7 4 
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26 July 2009 
 

LADIES RECURVE MATCHPLAY 
1/4 Round    Semi Final    Finals      
Name Score Tie  Name Score Tie  Name Score Tie    
              

              
              

Rebecca Dawson                 
               
               
               
BYE      Rebecca Dawson 87          
                   
                   
                   
             Gold Final      
                   
                   
                   

Naomi Faulkner 89    Naomi Faulkner 83    Rebecca Dawson 89     
                    
                    
                    
Valerie Henty 72            Bronze Final       
                       
                Naomi Faulkner 86   1st Rebecca Dawson 
                       2nd Charlotte George (Jnr) 
                      3rd Naomi Faulkner 
                       4th Michelle Kiddy 

                Michelle Kiddy 77     
                       

Cathy Summerfield 68                   
                    
                    
                    

Charlotte George (Jnr) 79    Charlotte George (Jnr) 94    Charlotte George (Jnr) 74     
                  
                  
                  
                  
                  
                  
                  

BYE       Michelle Kiddy 80          
               
               
               
Michelle Kiddy                 
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LADIES COMPUND MATCHPLAY 
1/8 Round    1/4 Round              

Name ScoreTie  Name ScoreTie            
                  

Victoria Eaton                     

                   

BYE      Victoria Eaton 106              
             Semi Final    Finals      
             Name ScoreTie Name Score Tie   
                       

Eileen Izzat 97   Helen Porter 98   Victoria Eaton 109          
                        
Helen Porter 105                       
                           
                     Gold Final      
                           

Louise Farrow                          
                        

BYE      Louise Farrow * 0    Aalin George (Jnr) 94    Victoria Eaton 108      
        * Forfiet - Wrong Target                   
                            
                            

BYE      Aalin George (Jnr) 107            Bronze Final       
                            
Aalin George (Jnr)                       Aalin George (Jnr) 102 5 1st Victoria Eaton 
                               2nd Jean Howells 
                              3rd Jan Howells 
                               4th Aalin George (Jnr)

Jan Howells                       Jan Howells 102 7   
                            

BYE      Jan Howells 102                   
                            
                            
                            

BYE      Carol Morris-Lewis 99    Jan Howells 103    Jean Howells 103      
                       
Carol Morris-Lewis                         
                          
                          
                          

Samantha Baker 102                      
                       

Hannah Jones 97    Samantha Baker 100    Jean Howells 104          
                       
                       
                       

BYE       Jean Howells 110              
                   
Jean Howells                     
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GENTS RECURVE MATCHPLAY 
 

1/16 Round   1/8 Round   1/4 Round    Semi Final   Finals      
               

Nick Everitt                     
BYE    Nick Everitt 100               
                       
Charles Colbourn 66  Charles Colbourn 62 Nick Everitt 101             
Andy Wilkinson 54                       
                          
Paul Henty                         
BYE    Paul Henty 87 Philip Prentis 89   Nick Everitt 107        
                            

BYE    Philip Prentis 98                    
Philip Prentis                             
                        Gold Final      
Paul Povey                             
BYE    Paul Povey 81                    
                            
BYE    Lee Capstick 74 Paul Povey 96    Mark Farrow 103  Nick Everitt 83     
Lee Capstick                             
                              
Donald Youngs                             
BYE    Donald Youngs 68 Mark Farrow 100                 
                               

BYE    Mark Farrow 93                Mark Farrow 103   1st Neil Crickmore 
Mark Farrow                                2nd Nick Everitt 
                                3rd Rob Hallworth 
Rob Hallworth                                4th Mark Farrow 
BYE    Rob Hallworth 96                Rob Hallworth 110     
                               
BYE    Daniel Baker (Jnr) 47 Rob Hallworth 105                 
Daniel Baker (Jnr)                             
                              
Barry Reynolds                             
BYE    Barry Reynolds 71 Mick Winsett 83    Rob Hallworth 103  Neil Crickmore 84     
                           

BYE    Mick Winsett 85                   
Mick Winsett                            
                             
Steve Shipley                            
BYE    Steve Shipley 82                   
                           
BYE    Andy Howe 68  Steve Shipley 78    Neil Crickmore 104        
Andy Howe                         
                          
Andrew Morland 78                       
Stephen Wilkinson (Jnr) 53  Andrew Morland 81  Neil Crickmore 90             
                       

BYE    Neil Crickmore 90               
Neil Crickmore                     
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GENTS COMPOND MATCHPLAY 
 

1/8 Round    1/4 Round    Semi Final    Finals      

Name Score Tie Name Score Tie Name Score Tie  Name Score Tie    

                  

Simon Scott 114                  

                   

Mel Arnall 0   Simon Scott 112               

                       

                       

                       

Nigel Kinghorn 101   Nigel Kinghorn 105    Simon Scott 109           

                        

Anthony Fletcher 98                       

                           

                     Gold Final      

                           

Alan Baker 103                       

                        
Mike Hall 93   Alan Baker 103     Roger Wild 112     Roger Wild 102 24   
                            
                            
                            

Steve Izzat 97   Roger Wild 107             Bronze Final       
                            
Roger Wild 106                    Simon Scott 109    1st Mick Arnall 

                               2nd Roger Wild 
                              3rd Simon Scott 
                               4th Greame Steele 

Mick Arnall 102                    Greame Steele 103      
                            
Mike Bartram 0   Mick Arnall 111                    
                            
                            
                            

Alan Lightowler 102   Alan Lightowler 100     Mick Arnall 108     Mick Arnall 102 27   
                       
Malcolm Lewis 98                      

                          
                          
                          

Geoff Tittensor 99                      
                       
Richard Holt 100    Richard Holt 88     Greame Steele 107           
                       
                       
                       

Stephen Jones 84    Greame Steele 106               
                   
Greame Steele 106                  
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World Record Status FITA 70m & Olympic Head to Head 
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LADIES RECURVE FINAL RANKING 
 

Final 
Rank 

Initial 
Seed Name Club 

Qual 
Round 1/4 Final 1/2 Final Final 

1 1 Rebecca Dawson Corus Deeside 580 0 87 89 
2 6 Charlotte George (Jnr) Isle of Man A C 452 79 94 74 
3 5 Naomi Faulkner Savile Bowmen 459 89 83 86 
4 2 Michelle Kiddy Dearne Valley 524 0 80 77 
5 4 Valerie Henty St Georges 446 72   
6 3 Cathy Summerfield Pastures Co of Archers 484 68   

 

LADIES COMPOND FINAL RANKING 
 

Final 
Rank 

Initial 
Seed Name Club 

Qual 
Round 1/8 Elim 

1/4 
Final 1/2 Final Final 

1 1 Victoria Eaton LNER 652 0 106 109 108 
2 2 Jean Howells Pentref Bowmen 633 0 110 104 103 
3 3 Jan Howells Pentref Bowmen 632 0 102 103 102 
4 4 Aalin George (Jnr) Isle of Man A C 625 0 107 94 102 
5 7 Samantha Baker Aire Valley 589 102 100   
6 6 Carol Morris-Lewis Neston Co of Archers 624 0 99   
7 8 Helen Porter Neston Co of Archers 575 105 98   
8 5 Louise Farrow Scorton 624 0 0   

=9 9 Eileen Izzat Orrell Archers 572 97    
=9 10 Hannah Jones Barnsley YMCA Archers 428 97     

 

GENTS RECURVE FINAL RANKING 
 

Final 
Rank 

Initial 
Seed Name Club 

Qual 
Round 

1/16 
Elim 

1/8 
Elim 

1/4 
Final 

1/2 
Final Final 

1 2 Neil Crickmore Bronte 622 0 90 90 104 84 
2 1 Nick Everitt Greenman 638 0 100 101 107 83 
3 3 Rob Hallworth Bruntwood 610 0 96 105 103 110 
4 4 Mark Farrow Scorton 595 0 93 100 103 103 
5 5 Paul Povey Derwent Bowmen 579 0 81 96   
6 8 Philip Prentis Bowmen of St Mary's 532 0 98 89   
7 6 Mick Winsett Dearne Valley 546 0 85 83   
8 7 Steve Shipley Bridlington Archers 539 0 82 78   
9 9 Paul Henty St Georges 524 0 87    
10 15 Andrew Morland Nova Bowmen 408 78 81    
11 12 Lee Capstick Spen Valley Bowmen 466 0 74    
12 11 Barry Reynolds Wakefield Archers 518 0 71    

=13 10 Andy Howe Bridlington Archers 518 0 68    
=13 13 Donald Youngs Dearne Valley 466 0 68    
15 17 Charles Colbourn Aire Valley 359 66 62    
16 14 Daniel Baker (Jnr) Aire Valley 465 0 47    
17 16 Andy Wilkinson Bowmen of Leeds 406 54     
18 18 Stephen Wilkinson (Jnr) Bowmen of Leeds 301 53     
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GENTS COMPOND FINAL RANKING 
 

Final 
Rank 

Initial 
Seed Name Club 

Qual 
Round 1/8 Elim 1/4 Final 1/2 Final Final 

1 3 Mick Arnall Spen Victoria 654 102 111 108 102 
2 4 Roger Wild Rochdale 647 106 107 112 102 
3 1 Simon Scott Bowman of Rutland 662 114 112 109 109 
4 2 Greame Steele Neston Co of Archers 658 106 106 107 103 
5 9 Nigel Kinghorn Barnsley A C 631 101 105   
6 5 Alan Baker Aire Valley 645 103 103   
7 11 Alan Lightowler Barnsley A C 623 102 100   
8 10 Richard Holt Bronte 626 100 88   
9 7 Geoff Tittensor Chorley Bowmen 637 99    

=10 6 Malcolm Lewis Neston Co of Archers 640 98    
=10 8 Anthony Fletcher Bowmen of the Peak 632 98    
12 13 Steve Izzat Orrell Archers 597 97    
13 12 Mike Hall Scorton 610 93    
14 15 Stephen Jones Barnsley YMCA Archers 577 84    

=15 14 Mike Bartram Selby Archers 579 0    
=15 16 Mel Arnall Spen Victoria 556 0    

 

FITA TARGET AWARDS CLAIMED 
Aalin George            Isle Of Man Archery Club         600 
 

SIX GOLD END CLAIMS 
Michael Bartram       Selby 
Helen Porter              Neston Company Of Archers 

 

 Tournament Organiser 
 Gary Lee 
 5 Beckside 
 Flockton 
 Wakefield 
 WF4 4SU 
 Tel : 01924 848356 

 


